23
Omni 3300 Installation Guide
• Product ID, including the model and part number.
For example, “Omni 3300” and “P093-xxx-xx”
Figure 12 Information Labels on Bottom of Terminal
2. Give your VeriFone distributor or service provider this
information.
3. Describe the problem(s) and provide the shipping address

28
Accessories and Documentation
How to Order
• VeriFone Online Store at www.store.verifone.com
• (USA) VeriFone Customer Development Center, 1-800-
233-0522, Monday - Friday, 7 A.M. - 5 P.M., MST
• (Global) Contact your VeriFone representative.
Download Cables
05651-xx MOD10-MOD10 (terminal-to-terminal)
26263-xx 02xxx MOD10-PC DB25F (terminal-to-PC)
26264-xx 02xxx MOD10-PC DE9F (terminal-to-PC)
Cables for Optional Peripherals
07041-xx MOD10-MDIN9 (CR 600 check reader)
07042-xx MOD10-4P4C (all VeriFone PIN pads)
07458-xx MOD10-4 Pin Socket (Omni 3xxx to CM 450)
Terminal Mounting Platform
07129-nn Plastic base for mounting onto a wall
07456-01 Swivel stand
Telephone Line Cord
00124-03 2.1-meter (7-foot) telephone line cord, silver
color, with modular RJ11-type connectors
Power Pack
Contact your local VeriFone distributor to determine which
power pack fits your needs.
07096-01G AC power pack
05790-03 DC power pack
O3300 InstallGuide.fm  Page 28  Thursday, December 9, 1999  11:24 AM
Omni 3300 Installation Guide
Thermal Printer Paper
CRM0039 High-grade thermal printer paper, 58-mm
(2.25-inch) width, 25-meter (82-foot) length;
single roll
CRM0039-01 CRM0039 in 30-roll bulk package
CRM0040 High-grade thermal printer paper, 58-mm
(2.25-inch) width, 33-meter (108.26-foot)
length; single roll
Paper Roll Spindle
02117-03 Plastic spindle for 58-mm (2.25-inch) rolls of
thermal printer paper; orange color
Documentation
22124, Rev. A Omni 3300 Installation Guide
19731, Rev. A Omni 3300 Quick Installation Guide
19732, Rev. A Omni 3300 Reference Manual
19733, Rev. A Omni 3300 Programmer’s Guide
O3300 InstallGuide.fm  Page 29  Thursday, December 9, 1999  11:24 AM
Omni 3300 Installation Guide
30
O3300 InstallGuide.book  Page 4  Thursday, November 25, 1999  3:48 PM
31
Omni 3300 Installation Guide
O3300 InstallGuide.fm  Page 29  Thursday, December 9, 1999  11:24 AM
2099 Gateway Place
Ste 600
San Jose, CA 95110 USA
Telephone: (+1) 408-232-7800
Fax: (+1) 408-232-7811
World Wide Web: www.verifone.com
OMNI 3300
Installation Guide
VeriFone Part Number: 22124, Rev B
Printed on recycled paper.
O3300 InstallGuide.book  Page 30  Thursday, November 25, 1999  3:48 PM